

In the Court Ld.ACJM, Kurseong

Present: ACJM, Kurseong .

Ref. Case No. G/R Case 04 of 2023(CIS No.265 of 2024)

CNR No. WBDJ050002982023

State Vs. Bijesh Chakraborty.

Order no.23

dt:30/11/2024

Present : Mr. S. Sinha, ld. APP for state.

Accused no. 2 is absent by filing a petition.

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

No E/R of W/A of accused no. 1 received.

Issue fresh W/A against accused no. 1 Bijesh Chakraborty, S/O late Paresh Chandra Chakraborty of 24 Sahanagar Road, P.O Kalighat, P.S Tollygunge, Kolkata through C.P Kolkata.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to Commissioner of Police, Kolkata for kind information and taking necessary action.

To; 30/01/2025 for E/R of W/A.

D/C by me

ACJM Kurseong.

ACJM Kurseong.