

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: GR 04 of 2023 (CIS 265 of 2024)
CNR NoWBDJ050002982023
State Vs. Bijesh Chakraborty

Order No.26
02.05.2025

Present : Mr. Saroj Sinha, Ld APP for the State.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

No ER of WA of accused no.1 received.

I have heard, perused the case record, considered.

Issue fresh W/A against accused no.1. Bijesh Chakraborty, s/o Late Paresh Chandra Chakraborty of 24 Sahanagar Road, PO Kalighat, PS Tollygunge, Kolkata though C. P. Kolkata.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to Commissioner of Police, Kolkata for kind information and taking necessary action

To **05.06.2025** for ER of WA and hearing of petition.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.