

Case No:GR 04/2023

CIS No: 265/2024

Order No:36

Date: 05.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and charge as last chance I.D / N.O.

Accused Tapashi Pathak is present before this court by filing hazira.

Ld APP and Ld Advocate of the defense counsel both are present.

Ld Advocate of the accused has filed a petition u/s 239 CrPC for discharge of the accused Tapashi Pathak on the ground stated therein. Copy served. Ld APP raised objection.

To 06.07.2026 for hearing of the petition filed by the accused for discharge, W/O if any by the Ld APP and production of CD.

D & C by me

ACJM, Kurseong

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate

Kurseong

JO Code: WB01288